Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name:CCI SPECTRUM, INC.
JAMES M. HUME	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4527 Sunbeam Road
Execution Date(s)September 4, 2013	
Assignment Merger	City Inchange illa
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Jacksonville
Joint Research Agreement	State:Florida
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip:32257
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	6,706,384 6,333,475 6,746,715 5,608,998 7,279,196
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
NameRobert C. Curfiss	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200 =
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (57 CFTX 1.21(11) & 5.41)
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Charact Adding Co. (1000) Character Drive	Enclosed PTO FORM 8TO-2038
Street Address: 19826 Sundance Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Humble	8. Payment Information
State: <u>TXZip:_77346-1402</u>	
Phone Number: 832-573-1442	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: Hume Assignments	•
Email Address: bob@curfise.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	September 10, 2013
Signature	Date
Robert C. Curfiss	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing Pocuments to be recorded (including cover sheet)	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

REEL: 031306 FRAME: 0543

09/10/2013 02:42 8326446152 ROBERT CURFISS PAGE 02/07

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, James M. Hume (ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CCI Spectrum, Inc., (ASSIGNEE), of 4527 Sunbeam Road, Jacksonville, FL 32257, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest, including the right to collect any damages or royalties for past infringement which may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention, entitled:

LINER FOR WASTE WATER SYSTEM REHABILITATION

U.S. PATENT NO. 6,706,384, issued on March 16, 2004

SERIAL NO. 09/532,400, filed on March 22, 2000

Invented by me and described in the patent application, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Executed on this _____day of September, 2013, by:

INVENTOR/ASSIGNEE

09/10/2013 02:42 8326446152 ROBERT CURFISS PAGE 03/07

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, James M. Hume (ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CCI Spectrum, Inc., (ASSIGNEE), of 4527 Sunbeam Road, Jacksonville, FL 32257, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest, including the right to collect any damages or royalties for past infringement which may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention, entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LINING MANHOLES

U.S. PATENT NO. 6,333,475, issued on May 1, 2001

SERIAL NO. 09/525.811, filed on March 15, 2000

Invented by me and described in the patent application, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Executed on this 4 day of September, 2013, by:

ENVENTOR/ASSIGNEE

09/10/2013 02:42 8326446152 ROBERT CURFISS PAGE 04/07

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

, James M. Hume (ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CCI Spectrum, Inc., (ASSIGNEE), of 4527 Sunbeam Road, Jacksonville, FL 32257, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest, including the right to collect any damages or royalties for past infringement which may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention, entitled:

METHOD FOR CREATION OF A MULTI-WALLED LIQUID STORAGE VESSEL

U.S. PATENT NO. 6,746,715, issued on June 8, 2004

SERIAL NO. 09/607,057, filed on June 29, 2000

Invented by me and described in the patent application, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Executed on this <u>day</u> of September, 2013, by:

THVENTOR/ASSIGNEE

09/10/2013 02:42 8326446152 ROBERT CURFISS PAGE 05/07

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, James M. Hume (ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CCI Spectrum, Inc., (ASSIGNEE), of 4527 Sunbeam Road, Jacksonville, FL 32257, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest, including the right to collect any damages or royalties for past infringement which may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention, entitled:

PANEL FOR LINING MANHOLES AND THE LIKE

U.S. PATENT NO. 5,608,998, issued on March 11, 1997

SERIAL NO. 08/400,900, filed on March 8, 1995

Invented by me and described in the patent application, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Executed on this <u>4</u> day of September, 2013, by:

INVENTO)NASSIGNEE

09/10/2013 02:42 8326446152 ROBERT CURFISS PAGE 06/07

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, James M. Hume (ASSIGNOR), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CCI Spectrum, Inc., (ASSIGNEE), of 4527 Sunbeam Road, Jacksonville, FL 32257, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest, including the right to collect any damages or royalties for past infringement which may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention, entitled:

LINER FOR WASTE WATER SYSTEM REHABILITATION

U.S. PATENT NO. 7,279,196, issued on October 9, 2007

SERIAL NO. 10/798,190, filed on March 11, 2004

Invented by me and described in the patent application, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Executed on this _____ day of September, 2013, by:

INVENTOR/ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 031306 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 09/10/2013